

2024 Leadership Northern **Colorado Steering Committee Application**

Deadline: Wednesday, November 15 at 5pm

Name:	Employer:	
Title:		
E-mail:		
Business Address:		
Home Address:		
Business Phone:	Home Phone:	
	vorked in the Northern Colorado Region:	
1 Attach to this completed appli	cation your answers to the essay questions below	

- Attach to this completed application your answers to the essay questions below.
- 3. Submit your application by 5pm on Wednesday, November 15, 2023 to (email): amanda@psc.biz

Essay Questions. Limit of 1,000 words for entire essay submission.

Why do you want to be a part of the Leadership Northern Colorado Steering Committee and what skills do you bring to the committee?

Describe your experience with the Leadership Northern Colorado program and what you learned from the experience.

Describe what changes you would make to the Leadership Northern Colorado program in order to increase its value to the participants.

Briefly describe the volunteer and community activities in which you have participated (include offices held, awards won, and any recognition received) and what has been the most valuable learning experience from those involvements and why.

Leadership Northern Colorado is a joint initiative of the Fort Collins, Greeley and Loveland Chambers of Commerce, the Community Foundation of Northern Colorado and the Weld Community Foundation.













Leadership Northern Colorado Steering Committee Information

- The Steering Committee provides leadership to the Leadership Northern Colorado program and works directly with staff to evaluate, design and produce the individual sessions, the orientation program, the graduation ceremony and the overall Leadership program. The Steering Committee is also responsible for selecting the current Leadership Northern Colorado class and maintaining contact with the class throughout the program by attending select sessions, orientation and graduation.
- The Leadership Northern Colorado Steering Committee requires full participation. Only those willing to thoughtfully and completely fill out an application, participate in the design and production of the program and attend and participate in all planning meetings need apply. The Steering Committee will meet on a monthly basis with the final meeting date and time to be determined. Additional time outside of the Steering Committee meetings may be required in order to complete the tasks at hand.
- Steering Committee members are asked to serve as a Session Planner for at least one session and to attend a second session in support of the other committee members. In the role of Session Planner, Steering Committee members are responsible for organizing the day's activities, making the necessary calls to arrange for speakers/presenters and arranging the necessary details to make the day as successful as possible.
- Applicants should be a graduate of the Leadership Northern Colorado program or a similar experience in another community.
- Membership in one of the area Chambers of Commerce is not a requirement for participation on the Steering Committee.
- All applicants not selected for the Steering Committee may apply for a future opportunity, but applications are not held from year to year or automatically resubmitted.
- Session Dates for the 2024 Leadership Northern Colorado Program:

Orientation: Friday, January 12, 2024 – 2:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Session 1: January 23, 2024 Session 2: February 27. 2024 Session 3: March 26, 2024 Session 4: April 23, 2024 Session 5: May 28, 2024 Session 6: June 25, 2024

Leadership Northern Colorado is a joint initiative of the Fort Collins, Greeley and Loveland Chambers of Commerce, the Community Foundation of Northern Colorado and the Weld Community Foundation.









